504339813 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FESTO CORPORATION	12/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FESTO AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	RUITER STRASSE 82
City:	ESSLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: HBMAIL@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163-66 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN T. ZUSCHLAG	
SIGNATURE:	/steven t zuschlag/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_PCT_US2015_057787#page1.tif

PATENT 504339813 REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT

We,

FESTO CORPORATION 395 Moreland Road Hauppauge, New York 11788 United States of America

herewith assign and transfer our entire right, title and interest in international application No. PCT/US2015/057787 (Filing date: October 28, 2015) with title "UNIVERSAL END OF ARM ROBOT TOOL"

to

FESTO AG & Co. KG Ruiter Straße 82 73734 Esslingen Germany

and we agree with the recordal of this assignment and transfer with the International Bureau (WIPO).

Hauppauge, this December 11,3015.

FÉSTO CORPORATION

We.

FESTO AG & Co. KG Ruiter Straße 82 73734 Esslingen Germany

accept the aforementioned assignment and transfer of rights, title and interest and we request the recordal thereof with the International Bureau (WIPO).

FESTO AG & Co. KG

Prof. Dr. Peter Post Head of Corporate Research and Technology

AD Starious

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 04/26/2017